Greater Wellington Harbours Quiz Competition – Autumn 2024 Privacy Statement

What this statement covers

Greater Wellington Regional Council (Greater Wellington) has created this privacy statement to explain how we deal with your personal information collected for the Greater Wellington Harbours Quiz Competition 2024 (the Competition).

What personal information do we collect and for what purpose?

Greater Wellington will collect personal information provided by you if you respond to the Greater Wellington Harbours Quiz – Autumn 2024. We collect this information to conduct the Competition. Your Entry is conditional on providing the required information, and if this information is not fully supplied the Entry is not valid.

Providing your information to others

We may share you information with another organisation if we are permitted to do so by law, or in the course of legal proceedings or other investigation.

Further Information

For further information about how Greater Wellington handles your personal information including how to request a copy please refer to <u>Greater Wellington's Privacy Statement.</u>